Robert W. Baird & Co.,

Inc. - Milwaukee, WI's Bid

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin
$11,715,000 $11,710,000 General Obligation Corporate Purpose Bonds,
Series 2022-A

HRRITY

For the aggregate principal amount of $44,745,000-00 $11,710,000.00, we will pay you $12,042,012.20
$11,994,555.05, plus accrued interest from the date of issue to the date of delivery. The Bonds are to
bear interest at the following rate(s):

Maturity Date Amount $ Amount $ Coupon % |Yield % [Dollar Price Bond Insurance

03/01/2023 | 600M 860M
03/01/2024 | 6065M 625M
03/01/2025 | 630M 645M
03/01/2026 | 655M 665M
03/01/2027 | 680M 685M
03/01/2028 | 746M 705M
03/01/2029 | 735M 730M
03/01/2030 | 765M 750M
03/01/2031 | 8060M 770M
03/01/2032 | 830M 795M
03/01/2033 | 865M 825M
03/01/2034 | 900M 860M
03/01/2035 | 940M 895M
03/01/2036 | 986M 930M
03/01/2037 | 4;,020M | 970M
Total Interest Cost:
Premium:

Net Interest Cost:
TIC:

3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000

$297.012.20
3228430

Total Insurance Premium:
Time Last Bid Received On:07/14/2022 9:39:29 CDST

1.5000
1.8500
2.0500
2.2000
2.3000
2.4500
2.6000
2.7500
2.9000
3.0000
2.8500
3.0000
3.1000
3.2000
3.3000

100.826
101.754
102.352
102.720
103.010
102.839
102.395
101.694
100.751
100.000
108.675
107.495
106.716
105.944
105.179

$3,378,455.56
$284,555.05
$3,093,900.51

3.222514
$0.00

This proposal is made subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Official Bid Form, the Official Notice
of Sale, and the Preliminary Official Statement, all of which are made a part hereof.

Bidder:

Contact:

Title:

Robert W. Baird & Co.,
Peter Anderson

Inc., Milwaukee, WI

Telephone:414-765-7331

Issuer Name:

Accepted By:

Date:

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

July 14, 2022

Company Name:

Accepted By:

Date:

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc

Ketar Anterasn

July 14, 2022



