

July 14, 2022

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc. - Milwaukee, WI's Bid City of La Crosse, Wisconsin \$11,715,000 \$11,710,000 General Obligation Corporate Purpose Bonds, Series 2022-A

For the aggregate principal amount of \$11,715,000.00 \$11,710,000.00, we will pay you \$12,012,012.20 \$11,994,555.05, plus accrued interest from the date of issue to the date of delivery. The Bonds are to bear interest at the following rate(s):

Maturity Date	Amount \$	Amount \$	Coupon %	Yield %	Dollar Price	Bond Insurance
03/01/2023	600M	860M	3.0000	1.5000	100.826	
03/01/2024	605M	625M	3.0000	1.8500	101.754	
03/01/2025	630M	645M	3.0000	2.0500	102.352	
03/01/2026	655M	665M	3.0000	2.2000	102.720	
03/01/2027	680M	685M	3.0000	2.3000	103.010	
03/01/2028	710M	705M	3.0000	2.4500	102.839	
03/01/2029	735M	730M	3.0000	2.6000	102.395	
03/01/2030	765M	750M	3.0000	2.7500	101.694	
03/01/2031	800M	770M	3.0000	2.9000	100.751	
03/01/2032	830M	795M	3.0000	3.0000	100.000	
03/01/2033	865M	825M	4.0000	2.8500	108.675	
03/01/2034	900M	860M	4.0000	3.0000	107.495	
03/01/2035	940M	895M	4.0000	3.1000	106.716	
03/01/2036	980M	930M	4.0000	3.2000	105.944	
03/01/2037	1,020M	970M	4.0000	3.3000	105.179	

 Total Interest Cost:
 \$3,507,438.89
 \$3,378,455.56

 Premium:
 \$297,012.20
 \$284,555.05

 Net Interest Cost:
 \$3,210,426.69
 \$3,093,900.51

 TIC:
 3.228130
 3.222514

 Total Insurance Premium:
 \$0.00

Time Last Bid Received On:07/14/2022 9:39:29 CDST

July 14, 2022

Date:

This proposal is made subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Official Bid Form, the Official Notice of Sale, and the Preliminary Official Statement, all of which are made a part hereof.

	Robert W. Peter And	Baird & Co., Inc., Milwaukee, WI erson		
Геlерhone	:414-765-7	331		
Issuer Na	me:	City of La Crosse, Wisconsin	Company Name:	Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Accepted	Ву:		Accepted By:	Peter Anderson

Date: